
第 13 表 男女，年齢，従業上の地位・雇用形態，従業者規模別有業者数

総　　数 1　人 2 ～ 4 5 ～ 9 10 ～ 19 20 ～ 29 30 ～ 49 50 ～ 99 100 ～ 299 300 ～ 499 500 ～ 999
1000 人
以 上

官 公 庁
な ど

そ の 他
の 法 人
・ 団 体

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

総    数 311,100 13,300 21,000 17,000 12,500 10,000 12,200 16,700 36,800 18,300 21,500 78,000 17,600 29,100

15～24歳 21,800 - 200 1,500 1,900 300 1,000 800 3,500 700 1,900 7,500 800 1,100

25～34歳 65,900 1,200 2,500 3,000 900 2,100 1,900 4,000 8,500 5,000 5,700 17,100 5,100 7,700

35～44歳 85,600 3,800 5,400 3,600 5,900 3,700 3,700 5,100 8,500 4,800 5,200 22,900 3,300 8,200

45～54歳 65,100 2,500 2,800 4,000 1,700 1,800 2,000 3,300 8,900 4,100 4,400 18,000 4,500 5,700

55～64歳 49,200 2,200 5,200 2,700 1,400 1,300 2,000 2,400 5,600 3,000 3,500 10,700 3,900 4,000

65歳以上 23,300 3,600 5,100 2,300 800 800 1,500 1,100 1,700 800 800 1,900 - 2,300

下表につづく→

つづき→

総　　数 1　人 2 ～ 4 5 ～ 9 10 ～ 19 20 ～ 29 30 ～ 49 50 ～ 99 100 ～ 299 300 ～ 499 500 ～ 999
1000 人
以 上

官 公 庁
な ど

そ の 他
の 法 人
・ 団 体

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

総    数 291,400 500 15,700 16,100 12,300 10,000 12,200 16,700 36,800 18,300 21,500 78,000 17,600 29,100

15～24歳 21,800 - 200 1,500 1,900 300 1,000 800 3,500 700 1,900 7,500 800 1,100

25～34歳 64,800 - 2,500 3,000 900 2,100 1,900 4,000 8,500 5,000 5,700 17,100 5,100 7,700

35～44歳 80,400 500 4,300 3,100 5,700 3,700 3,700 5,100 8,500 4,800 5,200 22,900 3,300 8,200

45～54歳 62,000 - 2,100 3,900 1,700 1,800 2,000 3,300 8,900 4,100 4,400 18,000 4,500 5,700

55～64歳 45,500 - 4,200 2,400 1,400 1,300 2,000 2,400 5,600 3,000 3,500 10,700 3,900 4,000

65歳以上 16,900 - 2,400 2,300 800 800 1,500 1,100 1,700 800 800 1,900 - 2,300

う　ち　雇　用　者

総　　　　　数

総　数



第 13 表 男女，年齢，従業上の地位・雇用形態，従業者規模別有業者数

総　　数 1　人 2 ～ 4 5 ～ 9 10 ～ 19 20 ～ 29 30 ～ 49 50 ～ 99 100 ～ 299 300 ～ 499 500 ～ 999
1000 人
以 上

官 公 庁
な ど

そ の 他
の 法 人
・ 団 体

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

総    数 186,500 8,600 13,600 9,800 6,200 5,100 9,100 12,500 25,000 13,400 14,100 45,100 7,600 12,800

15～24歳 11,600 - 200 1,000 500 - 700 500 2,700 200 800 4,200 400 300

25～34歳 38,800 500 1,900 2,000 400 1,100 1,400 3,800 5,200 3,400 3,600 8,300 2,800 4,000

35～44歳 53,500 2,000 3,800 2,000 2,500 2,000 3,400 3,900 5,500 4,200 3,300 14,400 1,400 4,100

45～54歳 37,000 1,400 2,100 2,100 1,300 800 1,300 2,200 6,100 3,200 2,900 9,800 1,100 1,500

55～64歳 29,600 1,700 2,000 1,400 900 700 1,300 1,700 4,000 2,100 2,700 7,100 1,800 1,800

65歳以上 15,900 2,900 3,700 1,300 600 500 1,000 400 1,500 300 800 1,200 - 1,200

下表につづく→

つづき→

総　　数 1　人 2 ～ 4 5 ～ 9 10 ～ 19 20 ～ 29 30 ～ 49 50 ～ 99 100 ～ 299 300 ～ 499 500 ～ 999
1000 人
以 上

官 公 庁
な ど

そ の 他
の 法 人
・ 団 体

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

総    数 172,900 500 9,400 9,000 6,000 5,100 9,100 12,500 25,000 13,400 14,100 45,100 7,600 12,800

15～24歳 11,600 - 200 1,000 500 - 700 500 2,700 200 800 4,200 400 300

25～34歳 38,300 - 1,900 2,000 400 1,100 1,400 3,800 5,200 3,400 3,600 8,300 2,800 4,000

35～44歳 50,200 500 2,700 1,400 2,300 2,000 3,400 3,900 5,500 4,200 3,300 14,400 1,400 4,100

45～54歳 34,900 - 1,500 2,100 1,300 800 1,300 2,200 6,100 3,200 2,900 9,800 1,100 1,500

55～64歳 26,900 - 1,200 1,100 900 700 1,300 1,700 4,000 2,100 2,700 7,100 1,800 1,800

65歳以上 11,000 - 1,900 1,300 600 500 1,000 400 1,500 300 800 1,200 - 1,200

総　　　　　数

男

う　ち　雇　用　者



第 13 表 男女，年齢，従業上の地位・雇用形態，従業者規模別有業者数

総　　数 1　人 2 ～ 4 5 ～ 9 10 ～ 19 20 ～ 29 30 ～ 49 50 ～ 99 100 ～ 299 300 ～ 499 500 ～ 999
1000 人
以 上

官 公 庁
な ど

そ の 他
の 法 人
・ 団 体

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

総    数 124,600 4,700 7,400 7,200 6,300 4,900 3,100 4,100 11,700 4,900 7,400 32,900 10,000 16,200

15～24歳 10,100 - - 500 1,400 300 200 300 800 500 1,100 3,200 400 900

25～34歳 27,200 700 500 900 400 1,100 500 300 3,300 1,500 2,100 8,800 2,300 3,700

35～44歳 32,100 1,800 1,600 1,600 3,400 1,700 400 1,200 3,000 600 1,900 8,500 2,000 4,100

45～54歳 28,100 1,000 700 1,900 400 1,000 700 1,100 2,800 800 1,400 8,200 3,300 4,200

55～64歳 19,600 500 3,200 1,300 500 600 800 700 1,700 900 900 3,600 2,000 2,300

65歳以上 7,500 700 1,400 1,000 200 200 600 700 200 500 - 600 - 1,100

下表につづく→

つづき→

総　　数 1　人 2 ～ 4 5 ～ 9 10 ～ 19 20 ～ 29 30 ～ 49 50 ～ 99 100 ～ 299 300 ～ 499 500 ～ 999
1000 人
以 上

官 公 庁
な ど

そ の 他
の 法 人
・ 団 体

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

総    数 118,500 - 6,200 7,200 6,300 4,900 3,100 4,100 11,700 4,900 7,400 32,900 10,000 16,200

15～24歳 10,100 - - 500 1,400 300 200 300 800 500 1,100 3,200 400 900

25～34歳 26,500 - 500 900 400 1,100 500 300 3,300 1,500 2,100 8,800 2,300 3,700

35～44歳 30,300 - 1,600 1,600 3,400 1,700 400 1,200 3,000 600 1,900 8,500 2,000 4,100

45～54歳 27,100 - 700 1,900 400 1,000 700 1,100 2,800 800 1,400 8,200 3,300 4,200

55～64歳 18,600 - 2,900 1,300 500 600 800 700 1,700 900 900 3,600 2,000 2,300

65歳以上 5,900 - 500 1,000 200 200 600 700 200 500 - 600 - 1,100

う　ち　雇　用　者

女

総　　　　　数


